Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-IV

No.Per(A-IV)-B(6)-1/2013(Part), Dated Shimla-2, the

November, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that the following Officers shall hold additional charge(s) of the post(s), indicated below, in addition to their own duties, during the Election Duty Period(s) of HPAS officers (indicated below in Col. No.1), in the public interest, till further orders:-

SI. No.	Name & Designation of the Officer who is proceeding on Election Duty.	Name & Designation of the officer who will hold the additional charge of the post.
1.	Shri Ashok Sharma, HPAS, Director, Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Shri Dinkar Burathoki, Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
2.	Shri Balbir Chand Badalia, HPAS, Director of Ayurveda, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Shri Jagdish Chand Chauhan, IAS, Director, Rural Development & Panchayati Raj-cum-Ex-Officio Special Secretary (RD & PR) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla-9.
3.	Shri Rajeev Sharma, HPAS, Additional Director, Rural Dev cum-Ex-Officio Special Secretary (Rural Dev.) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-9.	Shri Jitender Sanjta, HPAS, Joint Director, Rural Devcum-Ex- Officio Deputy Secretary (Rural Dev.) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-9.
4.	Shri S.S. Guleria, HPAS, Secretary, State Information Commission, Shimla + Secretary, State Election Commission, Shimla.	Shri Man Singh Verma, HPAS, Additional Director, Land Records, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
5.	Shri Dev Dutt Sharma, HPAS, Additional Deputy Commissioner (Dev.)-cum-Project Director (DRDA), Shimla.	Shri Devinder Kumar Rattan, HPAS, Additional District Magistrate (Law & Order), Shimla.
6.	Shri Hans Raj Chauhan, HPAS, Managing Director, Kangra Central Coop. Bank Ltd., Kangra at Dharamshala, District Kangra, H.P. + Special Secretary to CM, Camp at Dharamshala, Kangra, H.P.	Smt. Rakhil Kahlon, HPAS, Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala, District Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
7.	Shri Rajesh Sharma, HPAS, Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh + Examiner, Local Audit Department, H.P., Shimla.	Shri Kanshi Ram Bharti, IAS, Special Secretary (Finance) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh + Director, Treasuries, Accounts & Lotteries, H.P., Shimla.
8.	Dr. Mahender Pal Sood, HPAS, Special Secretary (Social Justice & Empowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Smt. Urmil Krar, HPSS, Deputy Secretary (Social Justice & Empowerment) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

9.	Shri Sanjeev Bhatnagar, HPAS, Additional Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Shri Rameshwar Sharma, HPAS, Additional Director, SC, OBC & Minorities Affairs, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
10.	Shri Gopal Sharma, HPAS, Special Secretary (Cooperation & Transport) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.	Shri Vijay Kumar Sharma, HPSS, Deputy Secretary (Home) to the Govt. of HP shall hold the charge of the post of Cooperation Department, additionally.
•• •		AND
		Shri Amitabh Avasthi, HPAS, Special Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of HP, Shimla, shall hold the charge of Transport Department, additionally.

By Order

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above, Dated Shimla-171 002, the November, 2013. Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary (Home) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh,
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary (Cooperation) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 3. The Additional Chief Secretary (Social Justice & Emp.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002. 4.
- The Principal Secretary (RD & PR) to the Govt.of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 5. The FC-cum-Pr. Secretary (Revenue) to the Govt of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2. 6. The Principal Secretary (Finance) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Principal Secretary (Transport) to the Govt.of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 8. The Principal Secretary (Education) to the Govt of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 9. The Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002, 10. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, SDA Complex, Shimla-171009.
- 11. The Deputy Commissioner, Shimla, District Shimla, Himachal Pradesh.
- 12. The Director, SC, OBC & Minorities Affairs, SDA Complex, Shimla-171009.
- 13. The Settlement Officer, Shimla Division, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-9
- 14. The Director of Transport, Himachal Pradesh, Parivahan Bhawan, Shimla-171003. 15. The Director of Industries, Himachal Pradesh, Udyog Bhawan, Shimla-171001.
- 16. The Director, Rural Dev. & PR, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-9.
- 17. The Director, Ayurveda, SDA Complex, Kasumpati, Shimla-171009.
- 18. The Director, Elementary Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 19. The Secretary, State Information Commission, Shimla-2.
- 20. The Secretary, State Election Commission, Shimla-2.
- 21. The Director, Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1.
- 22. The Director, Land Records, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-9.
- 23. The Managing Director, Kangra Central Coop.Bank Ltd, Kangra at D/Shala, HP
- 24. The Secretary, H.P. Board of School Education, Dharamshala, District Kangra, HP 25. All the abovementioned Officers for compliance.
- 26. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2. Personal files/Spare copies.

(Dr. Man Singh) Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No.0177-2622686